16  Channel Relay
Ouput Expander.
INTECH Micro 2100-R.
Installation Guide.
Features.
l 16 Digital, Isolated, Relay Outputs.
l Cost Effective Output Expansion for 2100-A 16 and 2100-A 4.
l Easy Programming Via Microscan Maps.

outputs can also be accessed directly from the Scada. The 2100-R can also be used in conjunction
with the 2100-A4 for general purpose alarms, generated by the Scada.
Ordering Information.
2100-R-X Standard Unit: 80~265Vac/dc Power Supply.
2100-R
PS
Ordering Examples.
1/ 2100-R-M 2100-R; 23~90Vdc Power Supply.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument. This instrument has been
designed and built to comply with EMC and Safety Standards requirements.
14.09-1
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1999
WA R D
R-0012rofsnoitpOgnignaR
lppuSrewoP y SP
cdV/caV562~08 H
cdV09~32 M
cd/caV82~01 L
Note:The 2100-R is field selectable for H or M power supply.
Other 2100 models include:
2100-A16 :16AI, 3DI, 2 Relay Out;
2100-A4 :4AI, 4DI, 4 Relay Out;
2100-A4e :4AI, 4DI, 8 Relay Out;
2100-D :12DI, 12 Relay Out;
2100-IS :Isolated RS232 to 422/485;
2100-M :16AI Multiplexer;
2100-ME :Memory Expansion for 2100-A.
2100-NS :Non-Isolated RS232 to RS422;
2100-R Specifications.
Input: Interfaced with the 2100-A16 or 2100-A4.
Digital Outputs: 16 Individually Isolated Changeover Relays with LED Indication of Each Output.
-Functions When used with a 2100-A16, the relays can be used as Set Point (SV)
Switching Differential, Auto/Manual, Manual Output Setting, Dual Action Control,
Single Action Control, Heat/Cool, Cool Only, Heat Only.
-Contact Material Silver Alloy
-Relay Ratings Rating   Approved to Standard
250Vac, 2A UL:E43028
125Vac, 2A CSA:LR26550
110Vdc, 0.3A;
30Vdc, 2A;
250Vac,1/6hp;
125Vac, 1/10hp.
-Number of Operations 2 x 105 Min, at 1A, 250Vac
Power: -H 80~265Vac/dc; 50/60Hz; 10VA.
-M 23~90Vdc; 10VA.
-L 10~28Vac/dc; 50/60Hz; 10VA.
Refer to ‘2100-R H1 Power Supply Settings’ for voltage selection instructions.
Isolation -Between Outputs 1500Vac/dc peak for 1min.
-Interface to Outputs Mains Isolation
EMC Emissions Compliance EN 55022-A
EMC Immunity Compliance EN 50082-1
Safety Compliance. EN 60950
Operating Temperature 0~60C.